Y YL TR R Y N R N

sae s

Post Office Box 15920
Sacramento, California 95852
Telephone (916) 338-2225, FAX (916) 338-1019

ALMOND INDUSTRY POSITION REPORT
September 1992

. Carryin 7/1/92

Receipts, 1992 crop

Loss and exempt (5%)

New crop marketable (2 = 3)
Reserve (0% x 4)

Total Supply (1 + 4 - 5)

AT WN =

e s e o &

salable
shipments by Handlers
7. Domestic

8. Export

9. Total

10. Estimated Carryout 06/30/93

11. Computed inventory (6 = 9)
Commitments (sold, not delivered)
12. Domestic

13. Export

14. Total

15. Uncommitted inventory (11 - 14)
New sales, current month

16, Domestic
17. Export

17,143,522

157,736,524
274,880,046

69,951,798

58,105,537
90,240,331

1992~-93 1992-93 1991-92

Forecast 7/1-08/30 7/1-09/30

mil lbs pounds pounds
kernel wt. kernel wt.

140.0 148,114,408 241,359,782
550.0 356,414,212 211,994,480
27.0 17,820,710 10,599,724
523.0 338,593,502 201,394,756
.0 n/a 20,139,475
663.0 486,707,910 422,615,063
185.0 47,649,642 48,295,177
360.0 94,226,424 102,802,867
545.0 141,876,066 151,098,044
118.0 n/a n/a
n/a 344,831,844 271,517,019

107,442,313
129,896,713
237,339,026

34,177,993

56,167,229
67,334,045

18. Total 148,345,868 123,501,274
1/ computed at 10%
Monthly report of salable handler shipments:
1992-93 1991-92
09/1-09/30 7/1-09/30 09/1-09/30  7/1-09/30
Domestic
Shelled kernel wt 12,844,729 25,453,023 11,122,396 27,860,800
Manufactured kernel wt 8,736,473 21,516,446 6,286,138 19,917,905
Inshell net wt 1,861,110 1,987,540 1,322,646 1,474,096
Total kernel wt 22,217,124 47,649,642 17,871,964 48,295,177
Export
Shelled kernel wt 33,898,366 57,266,380 27,078,482 64,263,401
Manufactured kernel wt 11,925,267 32,305,759 10,831,785 36,411,263
Inshell net wt 2,738,050 7,517,150 853,810 3,681,649
Total kernel wt 47,558,246 94,226,424 38,427,371 102,802,867
Exempt kernel wt 1,358,265 3,553,550 897,396 1,612,083

Source ABC Form 25

October 15, 1992
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(Named Countries Received Almonds from Three or More Handlers)

North America
Canada
Mexico

Total

Central America
Caribbean

South America
Argentina
Brazil
Venezuela
Others

Total

Western Europe
Austria
Belgiun
Denmark

Finland
France
Germany
Greece

Italy
Netherlands
Norway
Portugal

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Others

Total

Asia Minor

United Arab Enmirates
Others
Total

Eastern Europe
thers
Total

Asia 0ceania
Hong Kong

Indla

Ja /S

sia/Singapore

Soutx Kore gap
Taiwan

Others
. Total
New Zealand
Australia
Africa

Others

Total

Others

TOTAL DELIVERIES
**% In Others

Crop Year 1992-9 Q ear 1991-92
775&82 %ﬁru 9330732 7$EZSI thra 93%6791
Shelled Inshell Shelled Inshell

4,217,855 45,000 4,036,591 93,000

! ’ 1 ’ 4 [4
18,953 0 590 0

58,784 0 12,120

1,011,564 119,000 824,600 52,250
%k k * kK 95,632 66,000
113,000 33,500 * kK * ok k
0 0 22,800 %88.8%8 0

[4 14 14 ’ ’ !
1,201,207 0 1,107,300 0
2,519,155 0 2,825,596 0
3,006,786 0 3,293,900 0
315,944 0 598,919 0
5,201,104 425,000 6,638,737 173,339
27,122,883 472,000 32,294,363 482,800
e o e ke 372,150 0
2,153,800 0 3,443,300 0
7,205,020 0 6,480,348 0
2,106,620 0 2,461,712 0
108,000 0 180,000 0
1,022,600 0 3,837,350 0
3,857,392 0 4,184,273 0
1,712,752 0 2,378,748 0
6,278,422 88,000 4,942,342 88,000
17%.752 0 %61,250 0

t [4 14 ’ [4 !
914,600 47,500 827,100 40,010

788,184 873,174

1,317,622 202,500 918,015 44,000
37}'30% 0 777.%%% 0

r 1 4 14 ’ !
0 0 5,253 0
0 0 , 0
817,592 0 353,395 0
302,485 5,817,250 6,625 2,637,600
11,051,302 6,400 10,501,923 900
643,933 0 424,623 0
2,520,750 0 2,477,250 0
645,843 0 1,304,835 0
%%0,%39 8 79.%92 ]

L4 ’ ’ ’ 4 ’ ’ ’
128,675 ¢] 191,802 0
913,710 14,000 1,484,851 0
196,888 225,000 247,825 3,750

I ! 14 ’
0 0 792 0
91,272,634 7,517,150 101,469, 664 3,681,649




Report of Reserve Shipments
By OQutlet - 1990-91 Crop Year

Pounds, Kernel Weight
July 1, 1990 through September 30, 1992

Almond butter
Oil or feed
Airline
Charities
Other

Total

Shipments
Commitments

Total

Total Reserve Obligation

* Subject to further verification of handler’s reports.

September 1992
Position Report
Page 3

24,823,408
10,001,705
8,116,279
323,251
193,500

43,458,143

43,458,143"
1,067,665

44,525.808"

43.569.376



ALMOND BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Post Office Box 15920
Sacramento, California 95852

Telephone (916) 338-2225, FAX (916) 338-1019

ALMONDS RECEIVED BY HANDLERS
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Industry Summary

% Total

Total Pounds
07/01/91-09/30/91 Receipts

% Total

-09/30/92 Receipts

Total Pounds
01/92

ota
07/01/9

Peerless
Total Major Tonnage

Mission

Merced

Carmel
Mixed o

Major Tonnadge
onparel
Neplus

93.114

197,397,144

84.409
0.801
14.790
100.000

300,846,376

0.474
6.412
100.000

1,004,827
13,592,509
211,994,480

2,855,337
52,712,499
356,414,212

know

Lesser Tonnage#
Total Receipts
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6.412

13,592,509

14.790

52,712,499

This rer.rt is subject to further verification of handler’s reports.

October 15, 1992




% Total
97.045
0.353
2.602
100.000

Total Pounds % Total T
07/63583-09715792 Receipes 07/01/91-09/15/91 Receipts

79,516,767
289,200
2,132,131
81,938,098

otal Pounds

0.450
10.235

89.315
247,496,262 100.000

california 95852
elg

Telephone (916) 338-2225, FAX (916) 338-1019
ECEX
-Rerne
Industry Summary
1,114,130
25,330,071

Post Office Box 15920
221,052,061

gacramento,

ALMOND BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
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This report is subject to further verification of handler‘’s reports.

September 29, 1992




